Received: 06/05/2020 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 07/01/2020

PSC NO: 220 ELECTRICITY

COMPANY: NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: POST

SUPPLEMENT NO: 59

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 5, 2020

STAMP: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 17-E-0238 and 14-M-0565 on May 29, 2020.

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, Issued May 29, 2020 in Case 17-E-0238 and 14-M-0565,

Eighth Revised Leaf No. 176 Eighth Revised Leaf No. 194.10 Eighth Revised Leaf No. 263.5 Seventeenth Revised Leaf No. 349 Eleventh Revised Leaf No. 355 Twenty-Fifth Revised Leaf No. 359 Seventeenth Revised Leaf No. 370 Twenty-Third Revised Leaf No. 371 Nineteenth Revised Leaf No. 379 Sixteenth Revised Lead No. 391 Thirteenth Revised Leaf No. 408.1 Ninth Revised Leaf No. 408.4 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 421 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 422 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 423 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 424 Twelfth Revised Leaf No. 432

Energy Affordability Credit Statement No. 4

To Schedule for Electric service, P.S.C. No. 220- Electric are hereby postponed to August 1, 2020.

Issued by John Bruckner, President, Syracuse, NY